TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SQUARE 1 BANK		I01/07/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONPATH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2000 LINCOLN DRIVE E
City:	MARLTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08053
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529536	VARISWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Conner
Signature:	/leeconner-vlf/
Date:	01/08/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed IP release#page1.tif source=signed IP release#page2.tif source=signed IP release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0161

0.00 1529536

900243527

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 7, 2013, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of ONPATH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Name: Title:

SQUARE 1 BANK

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0162

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 9-14-2009 at Reel and Frame Number 023220/0803:

Description	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Matrix Switch - Signal Switching System	4,878,215	10/31/1989
Switch Cabling – Cable System for Digital Information	4,764,939	8/16/1988
Matrix Switch – System and Method for Transmitting Information	4,734,696	3/29/1988
UCS 2900 – Network Switch With Onboard Diagnostics and Statistics Collection	12/167,068	July 2, 2008
UCS 2900 - Modular EMI Waveguide Suppression For Openings In Electrical Enclosures	11/942,825	November 20, 2007
Cross-Midplane Switch Topology ¹	6,816,486	November 9, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0163

¹ This patent is licensed pursuant to that certain Patent, Transfer and License Agreement dated as of March 22, 2007, by and among Grantor, McDATA Services Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, and Inrange Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation. While the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement do not require this disclosure, the Grantor has included it for the benefit of the Bank.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 9-14-2009 at Reel and Frame Number 004061/0362:

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date	
VARISWITCH	U.S. Reg. No. 1,529,536	March 14, 1989	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 01/08/2013